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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Mohawk Campbellville 

Date     Saturday, 20 Jul 2019 Post Time 19:10 

Weather   Race 1 - 6: Humid (Temp: 30 deg. C) 

Race 7 - 10: Rain (Temp: 30 deg. C) 

Track Condition Race 1 - 7: Fast (Variant 0 secs)   

Race 8 - 10: Good (Variant 1 secs)   

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

0 Total Entries  107 

Mutual Handle $1,490,104 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Minler, Jeff Gillies, Peter Hopkins, Doug 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

Office 
 
No reviews held. 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Clear 
 
Race 2 Chris Christoforou to be in for an urging review. 
 
J. Drury violation of 22.19, (failed to keep both feet in the stirrups). $100 monetary 
penalty. Sb 51015. 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 Rockin Praline finished with broken equipment (spreader).  
 
Race 5 Inquiry in the stretch. #5 Sugartown (Roy) did go inside 2 consecutive 
pylons in the stretch. #5 did gain an advantage on #’s 3, 4, 6, 7, and 10. #5 was 
placed 7th behind #10.  
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Video- https://youtu.be/91eKXCCstV0 
Driver L. Roy found to be in violation of rule 18.08.02 C. $100 monetary penalty Sb 
51016. 
 
Race 6 Bills Fella finished with a broken head pole and a broken knee boot strap. 
 
Race 7 Horses were sent back to the paddock just prior to the starter calling them 
in. They were sent back due to a major storm with gusting winds and rain. 20 minute 
delay and then the horses came back onto the track and raced.  
Reviewed the break in the stretch by #8 Easy Lover Hanover, no violations. 
 
Race 8 weather delay due to lightening 70 minutes. 
 
Ed Hensley urging violation in the stretch. Did use more than acceptable wrist action 
while urging. 3 day driving suspension July 25 26 27 2019 and a monetary penalty 
of $200. Sb 49363. 
 
Race 9 Jay Harris to be in for an urging review. 
 
Race 10 Breathalyser retest.  
Mongolian Hero finished with a broken hopple hanger. 

 


